RESOLUTION 89-10

RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF
RANCHO MURIETA COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT
CONCERNING DISTRICT ORGANIZATIONAL STRUCTURE

WHEREAS, the District's organization structure and
compensation schedule has heretofore been set forth in Resolution
85-8, 86-5, 88-10 and, 88-16, and

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors desires to change that
structure and schedule;

NOW THEREFORE, the Board of Directors of Rancho Murieta
Community Services District resolves as follows:

That the organization chart shown on the Attached Exhibit A
is hereby adopted, and;

That the occupation classification plan shown on the attached
Exhibit B is hereby adopted, and;

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 24th day of May, 1989 by the following
roll call vote:

AYES: Directors: Devlin, Twitchell, Reese, Sullivan

RCT AN

ABSENT: Director: Brandt
ABSTAIN:None
Vice President/ Board of Directors
Rancho Murieta Community Services
District

ATTEST:

‘Secretary of the Board of Directors
Rancho Murieta Community Services District




EXHIBIT A

RANCHO MURIETA COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT
ORGANIZATIONAL CHART

MAY 20, 1989
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RANCHO MURIETA CSD
OCCUPATION CLASSIFICATION PLAN

DEPARTMENT/JOB TITLE
ADMINISTRATION

GENERAL MANAGER
EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT
DISTRICT ACCOUNTANT
DISTRICT SECRETARY
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT
RECEPTIONIST

WATER/WASTEWATER

SUPERINTENDENT

FIELD SUPERVISOR
WAREHOUSEMAN/MECHANIC
PLANT OPERATOR
JUNIOR PIANT OPERATOR
ENGINEERING AIDE
UTILITY WORKER
JUNIOR UTILITY WORKER

SECURITY

CHIEF
LIEUTENANT
SERGEANT
PATROL OFFICER
GATE OFFICER

Effective 7/1/89

CSD GRADE

12
9/10
9/11
5/6/7
4/5
3/4/5

11

6/7
6/7
4/5/6
3/4/5
3/4/5
3/4

11

7/8
5/6/7
3/4/5



